
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3413
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2005
SEAMEN`s S PROVIDENT FUND
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal under the consideration of the Government to recoup the Seamen`s Provident Fund lost in the scam;

(b) if so, the present status of the said proposal; and

(c) the time by which the Seamen`s Provident Fund is likely to be recouped?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI T.R. BAALU)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The proposal is under consideration of the Government for recoupment of the lost funds at the earliest.
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